BREAKFAST

BIRCHER MUESLI (V)
W/ berry compote

BANANA OAT PORRIDGE (V)

W/ honey glazed almonds
Add peanut butter $5

VANILLA & BUTTERMILK PANCAKES (V)
Berry compote, poached apple, strawberry coulis, milk
crumbs and vanilla ice cream

Add nutella $5

SMASHED AVOCADO (V) (VGO)
Avocado, crumbled feta, topped with poached egg
on sourdough

MUSHROOMS ON TOAST (V) (VGO)

Toasted sourdough topped with sauteed mushroomes,

spinach, tomato and poached egg finished with
shaved pecorino & truffle oil

TODAY'S OMELETTE (V)
Tomato, mozzarella, spinach and basil served with
toasted sourdough

BAKED EGGS IN THE HOT PAN (VO)
Garlic and shallots cooked in tomato sugo finished
with grated parmesan and toasted sourdough
Choice of Chorizo or Mushroom

CHILLI SCRAMBLED EGGS (V) ./ /
On sourdough with mushroom, capsicum finished

with feta, & Carolina Reaper chilli oil
Add Chorizo $8

THE SASSY BREAKFAST (VGO)
Your choice of toast and eggs with bacon,
mushrooms, tomato, spinach & hash brown

COUNTRY TOAST (V)

Poached, scrambled or fried eggs on your choice of toast

TOAST AND SPREADS (V)
Two sourdough, sourdough grain or gluten free toast

Choose Vegemite, strawberry jam, peanut butter,
honey, nutella

15.9

15.9

24.9

26.9

24.9

23.9

28.9

25.9

27.9

16

10

HEALTHY BREAKFAST BOWL (V)(DF)(GF)(VGO) 24.9

Buckwheat, caponata, broccolini, half avocado, kale
crisps, dukkah and poached eggs

TOASTIES

EGG & BACON ROLL
2 fried eggs & bacon in toasted Turkish roll
Add cheese $5

HAM, CHEESE & TOMATO TOASTIE (VO)
On toasted sourdough OR grain sourdough

GRILLED MUSHROOM & SPINACH TOASTIE (V)

Sauteed mushroom, spinach & melted
caciocavallo w/ truffled aioli in a toasted
sourdough

SMOKEY BEEF BRISKET TOASTIE

Slow cooked smokey beef brisket, buttered cabbage,
pickled cucumber, red onion, cheese, chipotle aioliin a
toasted sourdough

HARRISA CHICKEN TOASTIE
Spicy confit chicken, spinach, spring onions, melted
cheese & aioli in a toasted sourdough

CUBAN SANDWICH
Roasted pork belly, ham, pickles, Swiss cheese, aioli &
mustard in a toasted roll

AVOCADO ROLL (V)
Avocado spread, tomato, swiss cheese, red onion,
spinach & aioli in a toasted roll

OMELETTE ROLL (V)
Spring onion, mushroom, cheese, spinach, truffled
aioli in a toasted roll

ITALIAN MEATBALLS ROLL
Cacciocavallo, secret spicy sauce, red onion & rocket

SIDES
GRILLED TOMATO 5 ea MEATBALL'’S (2)
SPINACH 5 ea BACON
CAPSICUM 5 ea CHORIZO
MUSHROOM 5 ea AVOCADO
HASH BROWN 5 ea EXTRA EGG
FETA CHEESE 6 ea SHOESTRING FRIES 9.9 ea
HALOUMI 6 ea ONION RINGS

GLUTEN FREE TOAST $5

15.9

13

16.9

18.9

17.9

17.9

15.9

16.9

17.9

8 ea

8 ea
8 ea

7 ea

7 ea

9.9 ea

(V) Vegetarian (GF) Gluten Free (DF) Dairy Free (VG) Vegan
All dishes may contain traces of nuts, dairy, gluten and egg




92
>
P
P
<

—
o~
-
o
—
A
rmi
L
=
> w )
o
—
]

P: 0488007297

E: info@sassyitalianrestaurant.com.au

W: www.sassyitalianrestaurant.com.au
NO SPLIT BILLS

15% SURCHARGE ON WEEKENDS
AND PUBLIC HOLIDAY

It is appreciated if children remain seated at
the table in order not to disturb other
customers dining experience

(wdo:zg -urepQ:g) Aepung-Aepinjes
(wdo:g - wepg:9) Aeprig -Aepsany,

dAISIdANAOO LV
ANIN LSVYAMVAddd

*T&Cs APPLY




