BREAKFAST	TOASTIES				
BIRCHER MUESLI (V) W/ berry compote	15.9	EGG & BACON ROLL 2 fried eggs & bacon in toasted Turkish roll Add cheese \$5			15.9
BANANA OAT PORRIDGE (V) W/ honey glazed almonds Add peanut butter \$5	15.9	HAM, CHEESE & TOMATO TOASTIE (VO) On toasted sourdough OR grain sourdough			13
VANILLA & BUTTERMILK PANCAKES (V) Berry compote, poached apple, strawberry coulis, milk crumbs and vanilla ice cream Add nutella \$5	24.9	GRILLED MUSHROOM & SPINACH TOASTIE (V Sauteed mushroom, spinach & melted caciocavallo w/ truffled aioli in a toasted sourdough			V) 16.9
SMASHED AVOCADO (V) (VGO)  Avocado, crumbled feta, topped with poached egg on sourdough	26.9	SMOKEY BEEF BRISKET TOASTIE  Slow cooked smokey beef brisket, buttered cabbage, pickled cucumber, red onion, cheese, chipotle aioli in a toasted sourdough			18.9
MUSHROOMS ON TOAST (V) (VGO) Toasted sourdough topped with sauteed mushrooms, spinach, tomato and poached egg finished with shaved pecorino & truffle oil	24.9	HARRISA CHICKEN TOASTIE  Spicy confit chicken, spinach, spring onions, melted cheese & aioli in a toasted sourdough			17.9
TODAY'S OMELETTE (V) Tomato, mozzarella, spinach and basil served with toasted sourdough	23.9	CUBAN SANDWICH  Roasted pork belly, ham, pickles, Swiss cheese, aioli & mustard in a toasted roll			17.9
BAKED EGGS IN THE HOT PAN (VO) Garlic and shallots cooked in tomato sugo finished with grated parmesan and toasted sourdough	28.9	Avocado spread, tomato, swiss cheese, red onion, spinach & aioli in a toasted roll			15.9
Choice of Chorizo or Mushroom  CHILLI SCRAMBLED EGGS (V)  On sourdough with mushroom, capsicum finished	25.9	OMELETTE ROLL (V)  Spring onion, mushroom, cheese, spinach, truffled aioli in a toasted roll			16.9
with feta, & Carolina Reaper chilli oil  Add Chorizo \$8		ITALIAN MEATBALLS ROLL Cacciocavallo, secret spicy sauce, red onion & rocket			17.9
THE SASSY BREAKFAST (VGO) Your choice of toast and eggs with bacon, mushrooms, tomato, spinach & hash brown	27.9	SIDES			
COUNTRY TOAST (V) Poached, scrambled or fried eggs on your choice of toast	16	GRILLED TOMATO SPINACH	5 ea 5 ea	MEATBALL'S (2) BACON	8 ea 8 ea
TOAST AND SPREADS (V)  Two sourdough, sourdough grain or gluten free toast  Choose Vegemite, strawberry jam, peanut butter,	10	CAPSICUM MUSHROOM	5 ea 5 ea	CHORIZO AVOCADO	8 ea 7 ea
honey, nutella  HEALTHY BREAKFAST BOWL (V)(DF)(GF)(VGO)	24.9	HASH BROWN FETA CHEESE HALOUMI	5 ea 6 ea 6 ea	EXTRA EGG SHOESTRING FRIES ONION RINGS	7 ea 9.9 ea 9.9 ea
Buckwheat, caponata, broccolini, half avocado, kale crisps, dukkah and poached eggs		GLUTEN FREE TOAST \$5 (V) Vegetarian (GF) Gluten Free (DF) Dairy Free (VG) Vegan			

(V) Vegetarian (GF) Gluten Free (DF) Dairy Free (VG) Vegan All dishes may contain traces of nuts, dairy, gluten and egg





E: info@sassyitalianrestaurant.com.au W: www.sassyitalianrestaurant.com.au NO SPLIT BILLS

> 15% SURCHARGE ON WEEKENDS AND PUBLIC HOLIDAY

It is appreciated if children remain seated at the table in order not to disturb other customers dining experience

\*T&Cs APPLY



## BREAKFAST MENU AT CORNERSIDE

Tuesday- Friday (6:30am - 2:00pm) Saturday-Sunday (8:00am - 2:00pm)